主要用途
本减速器与气动装置联合使用，用于开启 的蝶阀、球阀等，实现手动或气动驱动。90°
Main usage
These kinds of products were specially designed used for butterfly valve, ball valve and plug valve together with pneumatic actuator.
操作说明
、1 (
)
2

1 reducer and the bottom surface of the valve is connected, on the support surface is connected with the cylinder, valve shaft through a worm hole,
the valve shaft end square matched with the cylinder hole; (process: pneumatic cylinder to drive the valve shaft,
With the transfer gear. Manual, engaged with the worm wheel, driven by the rotation of the valve shaft, cylinder piston also follow-up).
2 the handle is located above the position, manual operation, not pneumatic. Pull out the limit pin, rotate the handle clockwise to the lower position.
The worm, worm disengage, pneumatic.
3 handle at the lower position, pneumatic operation, no manual. Pull out the limit pin, counterclockwise rotation of the handle to the top position.
The worm, worm gear, manual. Pneumatic switch manual process
Top teeth phenomenon, a rotation handwheel, ensure that the worm wheel and the worm gear mesh correctly, you can manually.
4 pneumatic drive and manual cannot.
、
、
、
、
序号 型号 齿轮齿数比 输入力矩 输出力矩 重量
No Model Gear Ratio Input Torque(Nm) Output Torque(Nm) Weight(Kg)
1 XLHJ26 26:01:00 70 300 7.3
2 XLHJ38 38:01:00 60 550 11.8
3 XLHJ54 54:01:00 120 1200 17.3
4 XLHJ80 80:01:00 140 2000 35
5 XLHJ78A 78:01:00 200 3600 48.2
6 XLHJ98 98:01:00 300 9000 156
7 XLHJ100 100:01:00 400 13000 190
8 XLHJ118 118:01:00 900 22100 540
XLHJ系列手轮机构连接尺寸表 XLHJ Series Gear Operator Size
www adesun com. .
XLHJ手轮操作机构
Hand-wheel Gear Box - XLHJ Series Gear Operator